Surv/IFI/26D2016/1



Financial Services Commission Mauritius

NOTICE

Termination of the Licence of The HongKong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

The Financial Services Commission, Mauritius (the "FSC Mauritius") wishes to inform the public that **The HongKong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited**, having its registered address at HSBC Centre, 18, CyberCity, Ebene has surrendered its Distribution of Financial Products Licence in accordance with Section 28 (5) of the Financial Services Act 2007.

Pursuant to Section 28(9) of the Financial Services Act 2007, the public is hereby notified that the licence of **The HongKong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited** as Distributor of Financial Products will be terminated with effect from 30 April 2016.

You may contact the FSC Mauritius for any further information.

Financial Services Commission, Mauritius 26 April 2016

FSC House, 54 Cybercity, Ebene, 72210, Republic of Mauritius Tel: (230) 403 7000 Fax: (230) 467 7172

E-mail: fscmauritius@intnet.mu, Website: www.fscmauritius.org